1.1	moves to amend the delete everything amendment (H1555DE3) to H.F.
1.2	No. 1555, the first division engrossment (DIVH1555-1), as follows:
1.3	Page 66, after line 8, insert:
1.4	"Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 161.115, subdivision 46, is amended to read:
1.5	Subd. 46. Route No. 115. Beginning at a point on Route No. 112 102 as herein established
1.6	in St. Paul thence extending in a southerly direction to a point on Route No. 1 southerly of
1.7	Wescott."
1.8	Page 68, after line 9, insert:
1.9	"Sec. 11. [161.369] INDIAN EMPLOYMENT PREFERENCE.
1.10	As authorized by United States Code, title 23, section 140(d), the commissioner of
1.11	transportation may implement an Indian employment preference for members of federally
1.12	recognized tribes on projects carried out under United States Code, title 23, on or near an
1.13	Indian reservation. For purposes of this section, a project is near a reservation if (1) the
1.14	project is within the distance a person seeking employment could reasonably be expected
1.15	to commute to and from each work day, or (2) the commissioner, in consultation with
1.16	federally recognized Minnesota tribes, determines a project is near an Indian reservation."
1.17	Page 88, after line 7, insert:
1.18	"Sec. 46. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 169.81, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.19	to read:
1.20	Subd. 12. Towaway trailer transporter combinations. An unladen power unit may
1.21	tow two trailers or semitrailers when the combination $(1)$ is not used to carry property, $(2)$
1.22	does not exceed 82 feet in length, and (3) has a total gross weight that does not exceed

1

KRB/MO

- 2.1 <u>26,000 pounds</u>. The trailers or semitrailers must consist of inventory property of a
- 2.2 <u>manufacturer</u>, distributor, or dealer of the trailers or semitrailers."
- 2.3 Page 108, after line 31, insert:

## <sup>2.4</sup> "Sec. 84. LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 112 REMOVED.

- 2.5 (a) Minnesota Statutes, section 161.115, subdivision 43, is repealed effective the day
- after the commissioner of transportation receives copies of the agreements between the
- 2.7 commissioner and the governing bodies of Dakota County, the city of South St. Paul, and
- 2.8 the city of St. Paul to transfer jurisdiction of Legislative Route No. 112 and after the
- 2.9 <u>commissioner notifies the revisor of statutes under paragraph (b).</u>
- 2.10 (b) The revisor of statutes shall delete the route identified in paragraph (a) from Minnesota
- 2.11 Statutes when the commissioner of transportation sends notice to the revisor electronically
- 2.12 or in writing that the conditions required to transfer the route have been satisfied."
- 2.13 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.14 Correct the title numbers